North Carolina Reentry Stakeholder Database

Updated 3.3.2021

The information in this North Carolina Reentry Stakeholder Database comes from multiple sources and was last updated on March 3, 2021. As of that date, counties in green have a Local Reentry Council
(LRC) and counties in red have no identified reentry contacts.

The database was created to identify and help connect reentry contacts in each of North Carolina’s 100 counties who are serving people returning from incarceration. The goal is to improve information
sharing and strengthen connections among stakeholders within and across counties. The database is a public resource and is meant to be shared widely.

Strategies to collect the names included in the tracker included publicly available documents, interview with stakeholders, and targeted outreach to identify at least one reentry contact in every NC county.

The database effort was part of the Landscape Scan of Local Reentry Services in North Carolina project. In conjunction with the state’s reentry action plan, the landscape scan of local reentry services
explored the services and supports available across the state, prevalent gaps or unmet needs, and creation of the database. One purpose of the database in to ensure that at least one person per county —
and in some cases, many people in a county - receives information related to reentry from the NC Departments of Public Safety, Health and Human Services, Commerce, the Attorney General’s office,
Office of Strategic Partnerships, and others. The final report from the project will include recommendations for strengthening and supporting local reentry efforts. The project team lead is consultant Sam
Harvell with Three Flights LLC. Project partners have included the State Reentry Council Collaborative steering committee and local implementation team.

Every effort was made to ensure a complete list. It is not an official distribution list but a public resource shared with and designed to be used by the community at large.

Please direct any questions or corrections to Irene Lawrence, irene.lawrence@ncdps.gov.
(To optimize printing, select "fit all columns on one page" and switch page orientation to landscape.)

COUNTY REENTRY COUNCIL AT LEAST ONE REENTRY CONTACT |CONTACT ORGANIZATION POINT OF CONTACT CONTACT EMAIL CONTACT NUMBER CITY
Deshan Alexander deshanalexander@gmail.com (336) 509-8038 Greensboro
Narcotics Anonymous Stephen Edmonds sfedmonds63@gmail.com
Tonya Scales pclady1@hotmail.com 336-455-5272 Greensboro
Congressman Mark Walker's Office Julie Emmons Julie.Emmons@mail.house.gov 202-823-0854 Greensboro
Fostering Connection Jacqueline Foster fosteringconnection@gmail.com 336-232-2510 Greensboro
Kendra Fulp kfulp1223@gmail.com 336-338-1851 Greensboro
Nicholas Garneau garneaunicl@gmail.com 336-276-4640 Greensboro
Oxford House, Inc. Adrian Goode adriangoode954@gmail.com 336-894-8461 Greensboro
Nicole Sykes kfulp1223@gmail.com 336-338-1851 Greensboro
Kristen Blevins kristenmb0818@gmail.com 336-912-6899 Greensboro
Maria Boggs mfboggs@icloud.com 336-840-8483 Greensboro
Keys of the Kingdom Pentecostal Holiness Church Tracy Houston mstracydh@gmail.com 803-979-1552 Greensboro
3A31 Freedom Ministries Inc. Steven Kitchens 3a31freedomministries@gmail.com 336-512-6636 Gibsonville
Goodwill Central NC/Jobs on the Outside (JOTO) Program Rhonda Pass rpass@triadgoodwill.org 336.544.5314 Greensboro
NC Works Greensboro Susan Gerke susan.gerke@ncworks.gov 336-297-9444 ext 238 | Greensboro
NC Works High Point Thaddeus Shore thaddeus.shore @ncworks.gov 336-882-4141 ext 8537 |High Point
Guilford Yes Ves Tabitha Ministry Cynthia Wagner tabithaministry @aol.com 336-441-8003 Summerfield
Vita Alligood vita.alligood@gmail.com 336-253-7569 Summerfield
Rise 4 Me Vincent Townsend vtownsend@paytel.com 336-852-7419 Greensboro
Guilford County Health Department Lulia Vann ivann@guilfordcountync.gov 253-370-5904 Greensboro
Anita Ramachandran aramach@guidfordcountync.gov 336-641-3136 Greensboro
Guilford County Local Reentry Council Edward Williams ewillia@guilfordcountync.gov 336-641-4354 Greensboro
Kalisha Adams kadams@guilfordcountync.gov 336-641-3153
The Re-entry Expert Victor M Vincent Jr. thereentryexper@gmail.com 336-991-2517 Greensboro
City of Greensboro Education and Outreach Coordinator Jodie Stanley Jodie.Stanley @greensboro-nc.gov
Triad Sales and Recruiting Solutions LLC Pamela Garner pgtsrs@outlook.com 336-9084266 Greensboro
David Vanstory David2100vanstory @gmail.com 336-580-9656 Greensboro
Vessels of Mercy Outreach Ministries Sokino Vanstory Sokino2100vanstory @gmail.com 336-590-9657 Greensboro
Murray Bethea dieselchief80@gmail.com 339-707-7493 Greensboro
Tim Healy t_healyl@aol.com 713-632-5758 Greensboro
NCFIT Program at Triad Adult and Pediatric Medicine Eugene Wilson EWilson@tapmedicine.com 336-279-4259
NCFIT Program at Triad Adult and Pediatric Medicine Greg Liggs gliggs@tapmedicine.com 336-884-0224 ext 4028
AWOL Fitness Owner Lynch Hunt https://www.itsawol.com/hacks
You Can Vote Leila Lewis leila@youcanvote.org 267-872-4550 Greensboro




